

Aug 08, 2016, 4:15 pm

NO. 319652

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

---

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

92812-6

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff,

v.

ANAUM GUZMAN,

Defendant.

---

PETITION FOR  
DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

---

KRAIG GARDNER  
WSBA #31935  
Kirkham Law Office  
420 N. Pearl, Suite 303  
Ellensburg, WA 98926  
(509) 406-3849  
kraiggardner@yahoo.com

 ORIGINAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Identity of moving party .....	1
B. Relief requested.....	1
C. Issues presented for review/assignment of error .....	1
D. Statement of the case .....	2
E. Argument for review .....	8
1. Jury unanimity.....	8
2. Ineffective assistance claims .....	13
a. The “consciousness of guilt” from D.T.’s conversation with her parents. ....	13
b. Violation of motion in limine. ....	16
c. Impeachment. ....	17
F. Conclusion. ....	18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

State v. Carson, 184 Wn.2d 207 (Wash. 2015).....	9-13
State v. Lobe, 140 Wn.App. 897 ( Div. 2 2007).....	8
State v. Petrich, 101 Wn.2d 566 (colloquial).....	passim
State v. Watkins, 136 Wn.App. 240 (2006).....	11

### RULES

ER 401 .....	14
ER 403 .....	14,16
RAP 13.4(b)(1).....	13
RAP 13.4(b)(3).....	13,16
RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	13,16

### CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Wash. Const. art. 1, § 21.....	8
--------------------------------	---

### OTHER

The Common Law (1881), Justice Oliver Wendell Holmes Jr.....	17
